
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA 

 
VASCULAR SOLUTIONS LLC., 
TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES 
LIMITED, ARROW 
INTERNATIONAL, INC., and 
TELEFLEX LLC, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
 v. 
 
MEDTRONIC, INC., and 
MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC.,  
 
   Defendants. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 

No. 19:cv-01760-PJS-TNL 
 
 

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF 
DEPOSITION OF  

BARRY O’CONNELL 
 

 

 
TO: Defendants’ and their attorneys of record, Kurt J. Niederluecke, Lora M. 

Friedemann, Laura L. Myers, and Anne E. Rondoni Tavernier of Fredrikson & 
Byron, P.A., 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000, Minneapolis, MN  55402-1425. 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiffs will take the deposition of Barry 

O’Connell by oral examination before a duly qualified notary public or other person 

authorized by law to administer oaths on Thursday, May 28, 2020, beginning at 5:00 

a.m. Central Time, 11:00 a.m. Irish Standard Time, and thereafter by adjournment 

until the same shall be completed.  The deposition will be recorded by stenographic 

and/or videographic means.  Pursuant to the parties’ agreement, this deposition will be 

conducted remotely on the Veritext virtual deposition platform.     
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Dated:  May 13, 2020 s/ J. Derek Vandenburgh 
 J. Derek Vandenburgh (#224145) 

Tara C. Norgard (#307683) 
Joseph W. Winkels (#349707) 
Alexander S. Rinn (#385616) 
Shelleaha L. Jonas (#398417) 
Megan E. Hingtgen (#400108) 
CARLSON, CASPERS, VANDENBURGH & 
LINDQUIST, P.A. 
225 South 6th Street, Suite 4200 
Minneapolis, MN  55402  
Telephone:  612.436.9600 
Facsimile:  612.436.9605 
 
dvandenburgh@carlsoncaspers.com 
tnorgard@carlsoncaspers.com 
jwinkels@carlsoncaspers.com 
arinn@carlsoncaspers.com 
sjonas@carlsoncaspers.com 
mhingtgen@carlsoncaspers.com 
 
 -and- 
 
Kenneth E. Levitt (#253674) 
DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 
50 South 6th Street, Suite 1500 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
Telephone:  612.340.2755 
Facsimile:  612.340.8856 
levitt.kenneth@dorsey.com 
 
Attorneys for 
Plaintiffs/Counterclaim Defendants 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on May 13, 2020, I caused the foregoing document 

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF BARRY O’CONNELL to be 

served electronically with prior consent upon the following counsel for Defendants: 

 
Kurt J. Niederluecke (kniederluecke@fredlaw.com) 
Lora M. Friedemann (lfriedemann@fredlaw.com) 
Laura L. Myers (lmyers@fredlaw.com) 
Anne E. Rondoni Tavernier (arondonitavernier@fredlaw.com) 

 FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. 
200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 
Minneapolis, MN  55402-1425 
Telephone:  612-340-2755 
Facsimile:  612-340-8856 

 
 
Dated:  May 13, 2020   s/ J. Derek Vandenburgh   
      J. Derek Vandenburgh 
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